FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549	
-------------	------	-------	--

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Schuck Henry		ZoomInfo Technologies Inc. [ZI]					(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Executive Officer									
(Last) (First) (Mi C/O ZOOMINFO TECHNOLOGIES 805 BROADWAY STREET, SUITE S		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/16/2021															
(Street) VANCOUVER WA 98	660	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						Line	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City) (State) (Zip	D)											reisc) i i				
Table I	- Non-Deriva	tive S	Securi	ties	Acqu	iired,	, Disp	osed	of,	or Bei	neficia	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		[3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			r ınd 5)	Beneficially Owned Following			nership Direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
					Code	v	Amou	ınt	(A) or (D)	(A) or Price		Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)	(Instr. 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock	11/16/2021				S ⁽¹⁾		278	,791	D	\$76	.2645 ⁽²⁾	8,962	,771 ⁽³⁾		I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A Common Stock	11/16/2021				S ⁽¹⁾		650	,536	D	\$75	. <mark>8906⁽⁵⁾</mark>	8,31	2,235		I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A Common Stock	11/17/2021				S ⁽¹⁾		181	,110	D	\$76	.1641(6)	8,13	1,125		I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A Common Stock	11/17/2021				S ⁽¹⁾		189	,563	D	\$77	.2955 ⁽⁷	7,94	7,941,562		I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A Common Stock												16,380,027(8)			D		
Class A Common Stock												445	445,711		I	By grantor retained annuity trust ⁽⁹⁾	
Tabl	e II - Derivativ (e.g., pu												d				
Derivative Conversion Date Security Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date,	Code (action (Instr.	5. Number 6. Da		Expirat	tion Date Amou n/Day/Year) Secur Under Deriva Secur		7. Title and Amount of Securities Juderlyin Derivativ Security 3 and 4)	of s ng e	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownershi ct (Instr. 4)		
Explanation of Responses:		Code	v	(A)		Date Exercis	sable	Expirati Date		or Ni of	ımber						

- 1. The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by DO Holdings (WA), LLC ("DO Holdings") on September 15, 2021. DO Holdings is beneficially owned by the Reporting Person and Kirk Brown. The transactions reported in this Form 4 were for the benefit of the Reporting Person.
- 2. The price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. The prices actually received ranged from \$76.12 to \$76.46. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.
- 3. Reports filed by the Reporting Person beginning on March 17, 2021 overstated the Reporting Person's proportionate pecuniary interest in the securities held directly by DO Holdings by 434,094 shares, as a result of a prior gift, which was reported on a Form 5 filed February 16, 2021, through August 4, 2021, then 387,937 as of August 6, 2021, 352,191 as of August 11, 2021, 346,048 as of September 2, 2021 and 135,749 as of October 27, 2021.
- 4. Reflects the Reporting Person's proportionate pecuniary interest in the securities held directly by DO Holdings.
- 5. The price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. The prices actually received ranged from \$75.12 to \$76.11. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.
- 6. The price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. The prices actually received ranged from \$75.78 to \$76.76. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range
- 7. The price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. The prices actually received ranged from \$76.78 to \$77.49. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.
- 8. The report filed by the Reporting Person on November 2, 2021 overstated the Reporting Person's direct beneficial ownership by 209,504 shares, as a result of a prior gift, which was reported on a Form 5 filed February 16, 2021.
- 9. The report filed by the Reporting Person on November 2, 2021 should have shown the Reporting Person's indirect beneficial ownership of 445,711 shares by grantor retained annuity trust, which was reported as directly beneficially owned on that report.

Remarks:

as Attorney-in-Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

The undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Michael Christopher Hall, signing singly, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's individual capacity and capacity as an executive officer of DO Holdings (WA), LLC ("DOH"), Forms 3, 4 and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules thereunder (the "Exchange Act") and Form ID to obtain EDGAR codes and related documentation for use in filing Forms 3, 4 and 5 in each case related to investments in ZoomInfo Technologies Inc. (the "Company");
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4 or 5 or Form ID, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such forms with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority;
- take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion; and
- (4)seek or obtain, as the undersigned's attorney-in-fact and on the undersigned's behalf, information regarding transactions in the Company's securities from any third party, including brokers, and the undersigned hereby authorizes any such person to release any such information to such attorney-in-fact and approves and ratifies any such release of information.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in connection with the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is Perkins Coie LLP assuming, any of the undersigned's or DOH's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Exchange Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned and DOH are no longer required to file Forms 3, 4, and 5 with respect to the undersigned's and DOH's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorneys-in-fact.

This Power of Attorney is not a delegation of, and this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned and DOH from, responsibility for compliance with their obligations under the Exchange Act, including, without limitation, the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act. Additionally, the attorney-in-fact (including any organization in which he is associated) does not represent or warrant that he will timely and accurately file Section 16 reports on behalf of the undersigned and DOH, which failure to timely and accurately file may be due to various factors, including, but not limited to, the short deadlines mandated by the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002, possible time zone differences, the attorney-in-fact's need to rely on others for information, general availability and mistakes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned had caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 15th day of November, 2021.

/s/ Henry L. Schuck

Henry L. Schuck, individually

By: /s/ Henry L. Schuck Henry L. Schuck, as Chief Executive Officer of DO Holdings (WA) LLC